## STAINFORTH PARISH COUNCIL

3 The Hollies, Stainforth, Settle, North Yorkshire BD24 9QD Tel 07807930583 clerk.stainforthpc@gmail.com

Agenda for the Annual Parish & Ordinary meeting of Stainforth Parish Council to be held in the Village Hall on Tuesday 12<sup>th</sup> April 2022 at 7.00pm. The public and press are invited to attend.

## **Annual Parish Meeting**

1. Enquiries from Parishioners.

## **Parish Council Meeting**

1/22. Apologies for Absence.

## 2/22. Code of Conduct - Localism Act 2011

To record any councillor's disclosable pecuniary interests in relation to any item on this agenda. To consider any changes in member's register of interests and consider any associated dispensations.

- 3/22. Minutes of the Parish Council meeting held on the 8<sup>th</sup> March 2022 (approval required).
- 4/22. Matters Arising & Actions.
- 5/22. Public Participation.
- 6/22. District & County Councillor Reports.
- 7/22. Street Lamps on Private Housing (way leave payments).
- 8/22. Queen's Jubilee Events (purchase of commemorative plaque + posts).
- 9/22. Annual Governance Documentation (approval required).

Certificate of exemption, AGAR section 1 & 2.

10/22. Yorkshire Dales National Park Planning Applications.

No new applications listed.

- 11/22. Financial Statements & Invoices for Payment (Approval required).
- 12/22. Correspondence.
- 13/22. Highways, Street Lighting, & Maintenance.

Village hall sign.

14/22. The Date of The Next Parish Council Meeting - Tuesday 10th May 2022.

01/04/2022

A. Blackburn - Clerk & RFO